STATE OF INDIANA	)	IN THE CARROLL CIRCUIT COURT
COUNTY OF CARROLL	)ss: )	CAUSE NO. 08C01-2210-MR-000001
STATE OF INDIANA	)	
vs.	)	
RICHARD M. ALLEN	)	
SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER ON SAFEKEEPING		
Comes now the Honorable Frances C. Gull, Special Judge in the above captioned cause,		
and orders the Indiana Department of Corrections, through its Commissioner, to transport		
Defendant Allen to the Cass County Jail, Cass County, Indiana, and release Defendant Allen to		
the care and custody of the Cass County Sheriff, Edward Schroder. Defendant Allen shall		
remain in the care and custody of the Cass County Sheriff, at the Cass County Jail, pending a		
resolution of this cause. The Court further orders the		
to facilitate the transfer of De	efendant Allen to and	from all scheduled hearings in this cause
unless otherwise ordered by this Court.		
All of which is Order	ed	<u> </u>
	CAR	NCES C. GULL, SPECIAL JUDGE ROLL CIRCUIT COURT ROLL COUNTY, INDIANA